submitted in accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to update you as follows: 

Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited (“the Company”) has, on 31st October 2025, completed the 
payment of the remaining 75% of the consideration amounting to Rs. 20,05,50,000 (Rupees Twenty 
Crore Five Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) towards the Convertible Warrants issued for conversion into 
Equity Shares of Tilaknagar Industries Limited. 

Following this payment, the Finance Committee of the Board of Directors of Tilaknagar Industries 
Limited has approved and allotted 7,00,000 (Seven Lakh) Equity Shares to the Company upon